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amount of sales-tax, electricity duty and royalty payable by the Company.

Take over the Industrial Units under the Industries (Development and Regularion)

Amendment Act, 1971

. 243. SHRI RAJA KULKARNI. Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL 'bEVEL()l'-
MENT be pleased TO state:

(a) the number of closed mills and other units taken over by Government under the Industries (Development and Regulation)
Arpendrnent Act, 1971 ;

(b) the action initiated to open these mills; and

(c) the number of workers employed and their service conditions?

THE DEPUTY MI'I [S fER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP"
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWARPRASAD):
(a) Four.

(b) One mill has already started. working and efforts are being made to re-start the remaining mills as early as..possible.

(c) The total number of workers employed in these four units. js. 8683.. Thev would normally be entitled to the , same service conditions as were applicable to them prior to the take over of the mills.

Ban on Arms Training by Voluntary-Organisations

244. SHRI H. M. PATEL: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be. pleased to state:

(a) whether Governmen~ are examining the question of banning: arms .training by voluntary organisation ;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof;
~nd·· . , ..

(c) whether attention of the Government of India has been drawn to a state. merit made by Kerala Home Minister,. Shri Karunakaran .{Published in the. 'Ttmescof India dated the. '.1st Feoruary;: ,197:..) in this connection ?

THE MINISTER OF STAlE IN TIlE.
MINISTRY OF HOME, AFFAIRSANO
IN 'THE DEPARTM.ENi.QE~ PERSONc
NEL (SHRI RAM NIWA:.S MIR-DH.A) : .(a) to (c). The Central. Government and-jhe
~tate Governments ,arC\), ~!llpow.~r~.u.nd~

rule. 72 of the Defence of India Rules. 1971 to pro hib.t or restrict in any area and exercise, or drill of a military nature.

Dispute between Planning Commission and Government- .of West Bengal.on Size

of Anuual Plan

245. SHRI n: M, PATEL: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a)" whether there is any dispute between the Planning. Comrrii~si~n and the West Bengal Administration as regards the size of the A.nnual Plan for West Bengal ';

, (b) if so, the points of dispute; and

(c) the action, if any, bein~ taken to satisfy West Bengal in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRy. OF .: PLANNING (SHRI
MOHAN DHARIA): (a) to (c). The Annual Flan of the State for 1972-73 has been fixed a~ Rs. 73·5+ crores. There is no dispute in this regard. The State Government is keen to have an additional outlay of approximately Rs. 18 crores, but it has not -been found· possible to accommodate this within the resources available.

Manufacture af Beverage Limea source of getting Import Contents

246 .. SHRI D. P. JADEJA :
SHRI VEKARIA :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVEr.,OPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 6776

. OD the 3rd· August, i971 regarding the manufacture of Beverage Lirnca and state the Source from where the manufacturers of Limca are getting the import content for their product in the absence of any licence?

d

." . .
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP·
MENT (SHRI SlDDHESHWAR PRA.SAD):
The non-indigenous content in Limca is very small •. .Thls.: it is: reported, 'is. being obtained from.'. the open market, i.e. from some of the firms who normally have entitle. ment to. importsuch' raw .materiats .as '-lc<mon oil; :X~ll1i)l 'C~:ilnd" citric acid,.··

: Backward Districts in Gujarat

::. ~7. SHRl D. P. JADEJA:
... ,:" SHRIVEKAR,IA: ..

Will the Minister of PLANNING·be p!~!,l. (Q": :;tatQ. ':tbll nemes p{,. ,D.illtriQtl' in

